FLEX

Power Tools

Floor and wall finishing

LD 1709 FR

Order no. 256.486

The FLEX diamond renovation sander for
surfaces

This renovation sander removes layers and
concrete slurry coatings really quickly,
thanks to the FLEX Thermojet Super
diamond grinding pads. It does not rasp or
jump, making it ideally suitable for both
precision work and large surface removal.
The effective turbo vacuum attachment
prevents concrete pore clogging. Smearing
and sticking is avoided. The surface
underground structure is improved during
grinding and work accomplished twice as
quickly. The innovative dust evacuation
guard with a detachable flexible brush ring
permits to grind right up to the wall.

Technical attributes
Disc @

Speed without load
Power input

Power output

Tool fixture

Weight

Standard equipment
Thermojet Super 125 @
Clamping nut
Clamp%na ;‘l;nge SW 14
Guard -

Bail handle

Cable clip

Hose clip

Vacuum ring

1 hexagon socket screw
key, special tool 4

Wrench holder
1 pin wrench

1 metal carrying case

LD 1709 FR
125 mm

10000 rpm
1400 Watt
950 Watt
M 14

2,90 kg

304.727
100.080
191.612
254.213
236.934
252.188 (3x)
252,050
257.246

102.229

233.943
107.492
306.207
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Advantages at a glance

FLEX four-fold FR electronic control:
with consistent speed control by
tachometer generator, soft start,
overload protection and temperature
monitoring

- Vacuum dust collection: protects
against abrasive dust, reduces disc
wear, keeps concrete pores for the
new coat open
Flexible rubber vacuum ring: moves
smoothly over the surface and
protects against dust and stones
flying out

- Vacuum attachment: 32 mm exterior
@

- Spindle lock: for easy disc changes

+ Quality shut-off carbon brushes: if
the carbon brushes wear down, the
motor will be automatically switched
off and thus protected from damage



FLEX Elektrowerkzeuge GmbH
Bahnhofstrasse 15
D-71711 Steinheim/Murr

Phone +49 7144 828-0
Fax +49 7144 25899
info@flex-tools.com
www.flex-tools.com

Floor and wall finishing

LD 3206 C Order no. 303.798

Scouring machine for large areas, 180 mm

Flexible rubber vacuum ring with low-wear metal ring: moves smoothly over the surface
and protects against dust and stones flying out

- Vacuum dust collection: protects against abrasive dust, reduces disc wear, keeps concrete
pores for the new coat open

* Vacuum attachment: 32 mm exterior @

* Spindle lock
FLEX Thermojet Super diamond grinding cups rapidly remove all coatings and limewashes

+ Ideal for large areas

- Cushioning element between the motor and rear handgrip: significantly reduces
vibrations, reducing operator fatigue

- Optimum guidance by rear shaft handle with integrated switch and bail handle

- Suction hose/adapter not included in delivery package

Technical attributes
Disc @

Speed without load
Power input

Power output

Tool fixture

Weight

Standard equipment
Thermojet Super 180 @

Clamping nut
Clamping flange SW 17
Guard

Bail handle

Cable clip

Vacuum ring

1 hexagon socket screw
key, special tool 6

1 pin wrench
1 pin spanner

1 plastic carry case

LD 3206 C
180 mm

6500 rpm
2500 watt
1700 watt
M 14
7,60 kg

303.461
100.080
191.604
258.625
302.708
302.538 (3x)
258.626

256.832

100.110
258.629
329.908



