

FLEX Elektrowerkzeuge GmbH

Bahnhofstrasse 15 D-71711 Steinheim/Murr Phone +49 7144 828-0 Fax +49 7144 25899 info@flex-tools.com www.flex-tools.com

Floor and wall finishing

LD 1709 FR

Order no. 256,486



Technical attributes	LD 1709 FR
Disc Ø	125 mm
Speed without load	10000 rpm
Power input	1400 Watt
Power output	950 Watt
Tool fixture	M 14
Weight	2,90 kg

The FLEX diamond renovation sander for surfaces

This renovation sander removes layers and concrete slurry coatings really quickly, thanks to the FLEX Thermojet Super diamond grinding pads. It does not rasp or jump, making it ideally suitable for both precision work and large surface removal. The effective turbo vacuum attachment prevents concrete pore clogging. Smearing and sticking is avoided. The surface underground structure is improved during grinding and work accomplished twice as quickly. The innovative dust evacuation guard with a detachable flexible brush ring permits to grind right up to the wall.

Standard equipment	
Thermojet Super 125 Ø	304.727
Clamping nut	100.080
Clamping flange SW 14	191.612
Guard	254.213
Bail handle	236.934
Cable clip	252.188 (3x)
Hose clip	252.050
Vacuum ring	257.246
1 hexagon socket screw key, special tool 4	102.229
Wrench holder	233.943
1 pin wrench	107.492
1 metal carrying case	306.207

Advantages at a glance

- FLEX four-fold FR electronic control: with consistent speed control by tachometer generator, soft start, overload protection and temperature monitoring
- Vacuum dust collection: protects against abrasive dust, reduces disc wear, keeps concrete pores for the new coat open
- Flexible rubber vacuum ring: moves smoothly over the surface and protects against dust and stones flying out
- Vacuum attachment: 32 mm exterior
 Ø
- Spindle lock: for easy disc changes
- Quality shut-off carbon brushes: if the carbon brushes wear down, the motor will be automatically switched off and thus protected from damage

FLEX Elektrowerkzeuge GmbH Bahnhofstrasse 15 D-71711 Steinheim/Murr Phone +49 7144 828-0 Fax +49 7144 25899 info@flex-tools.com www.flex-tools.com



Floor and wall finishing

LD 3206 C

Order no. 303.798



Technical attributes	LD 3206 C
Disc Ø	180 mm
Speed without load	6500 rpm
Power input	2500 watt
Power output	1700 watt
Tool fixture	M 14
Weight	7,60 kg

Scouring machine for large areas, 180 mm

- Flexible rubber vacuum ring with low-wear metal ring: moves smoothly over the surface and protects against dust and stones flying out
- Vacuum dust collection: protects against abrasive dust, reduces disc wear, keeps concrete
 pores for the new coat open
- · Vacuum attachment: 32 mm exterior Ø
- · Spindle lock
- · FLEX Thermojet Super diamond grinding cups rapidly remove all coatings and limewashes
- · Ideal for large areas
- · Cushioning element between the motor and rear handgrip: significantly reduces vibrations, reducing operator fatigue
- · Optimum guidance by rear shaft handle with integrated switch and bail handle
- Suction hose/adapter not included in delivery package

Standard equipment	
Thermojet Super 180 Ø	303.461
Clamping nut	100.080
Clamping flange SW 17	191.604
Guard	258.625
Bail handle	302.708
Cable clip	302.538 (3x)
Vacuum ring	258.626
1 hexagon socket screw key, special tool 6	256.832
1 pin wrench	100.110
1 pin spanner	258.629
1 plastic carry case	329.908